
BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL 

SOUTHERN ZONAL BENCH, CHENNAI 

(Under Section 18(1) read with Section 14 and 15 of National Green Tribunal Act, 

2010) 
Original Application No. 76 of 2022 

IN THE MATTER ODF: 
Damayanti Subray Mesta 

Applicants 

VERSUS 

Department of Public Works, Ports & Inland Water Transport, 
Government of Karnataka & Ors. 

... Respondent 
ADDITIONALTYPEDSET DOCUMENTS 

S. No. Particulars Page 
No. 

Google Maps showing existence of Road between 2003 to 2022 
Works Carried out in Kasarkod Tonka Village of Honnavar 

Taluk, Uttara Kannada along with Translated Copy 
Letter to Remove llegal Encroachment along with Translated 

Copy 

1. 

8 2. 

13 3. 

4.Objections to the Labelled Photographed filed by the ApplicantT 
5. First Information Report dated 09/11/2021 along with 

Translated Copy 

Proof of Service 

17 
26 

32 6 

Dated at Chennai on this the 11th Day of September, 2022. 

R. Ramasubramniam Raja, R.Hemavathi, 
Arvind A.S, Kannammai M.E 
Counsel for 2nd Respondent 
ram@ramlawchambers.com 

95000 82400 
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KARNATAKA STATE POLICE 

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 

(UNDER SECTION 154 CR.P.C.) 

In the Hon'ble Court: PRL. Civil Judge (Jr. Dn) & JMFC Court, Honnavara, Uttara Karnataka 

Dist. 

1. District: Uttara Kannada Circle /Sub-Division: Honnavara Circle Sub Divi PS: Honnavara Ps 

Crime Number. 0303/2021 FIR Date: 09/11/2021 

2. ACTS AND SECTIONS: IPC 1860 (U/s-506, 341, 504, 143, 147, 149, 323) 

3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Monday From Date: 08/11/2021 To Date: 08/11/2021 

From Time: 18.45.00 To Time: 18.46.00 

(b) Information received at the P.S: 09/11/2021 Written/Oral: Written 

(c) Reasons for Delay in reporting by the Complainant/lnformant 

No Delay 

(d) General Diary Reference Entry No.(s): 5, 19.30.00 

4. (a) Place of occurrence with full address 

Near Kasarakod Mallukurva School, Honnavar, Uttara Kannada, Karnataka 

(b)Distance from P.S.: Towards 5 KM South 

(c) Village: KASARKOD Beat Name: BEAT 14 

(d) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then name of P.S. 

District 

5. Complainant/Informant 

(a) Name: Vinod S/o Vishwanath Kamble Father/Husband's Name: Vishwanath Kamble 

(b) Age (c) Occupation 41 

(d) Religion 

(6) Fax 

(e) Caste 

9) E-mail 

(h) Telephone: 9902893586 () Nationality India 

) Passport Number Date of lssue 
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(k) Address: () Sex: Male 
Kannada, Karnatak a 

(m) Whether the complainant has personally seen or heard of it: 

THE COMPLAINANT HAS SEEN THE ACT 

6. Details of known suspected/Unknown accused with full particulas 

of Sex Occupation Type 
Person 

Sl Name/Father's Type Age 
No. Name/Caste/Address 

Male UnKnown 10 to15 persons 
(A1), UN KNOWNUttara 
Kannada, Karnataka 

Unknown Adult 

7. Details of Victims with full particulars 

|Age Occupation Type of Sex 
Wound 

Minor Male 

SI. Name Address 
No. 

Retired Vinod Vishwnath Shedikuli, Ankola 
Uttara Kannada 
Karnataka 

41 
Kamble years Person 

8. Particulars of property stolen/involved: 

SI. No. Property Type Item Description Estimated Value (in Rs.) 

Total Value of Properties Stolen/involved: 

9. Inquest Report/U.D. Case Number 

10 FIR CONTENTS 

BRIEF FACTS OF THIS CASE: The complainant mentioned is Ex. Servicemen on dated: 08-

11-2021 at around 18-45 hours, when the complainant was going on bike from Kasarakod 

Tonka to Port side on his bike to visit his friend Vinayaka Beerappa working in POortof 
Kasarakod Village, about 10 to 15 People (Name and address not known) standing on the side 
near Mallukurva School of Kasarakoda Tonka blocked the complainant and restrained and 

stopped the complainant and asked where are you going?, the complainant told that he is going 
to visit his friend Vinayak Nayaka working in port, then the People gathered there abused the 

complainant with vulgar words you have come to rob here, BHOLIMAGANE, 
SHOOLEYMAGANE" and all of them assembled assaulted on the face of the complainant with 
hand and pushed him and stamped with leg, then the complainant told that he is Army Person, 
the accused persons told him that if you tell Army again will assault you and put life threat that 
in future if you come this side we will not let you alive, hence the complaint given. 
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3 

11. (a) Action Taken: 

Investigation 

(b) Is F..R. read over and explained in his / her language to the complainant/informant, 

and a copy given to the complainant free of cost? 

(C)it the Police Officer does not proceed to the spot for investigation or if he declines to 

investigate under Section 157 Cr. P.C. Proviso (a) or (b) the reasons thereof should be 

mentioned 

investigation 

12. Signature/Thumb Impression of the Complainant/Informant: 

13. Date & Time of dispatch to the Court: 09/11/2021 20.00.00 

14. Name of PC/HC who carried the FIR to the Court 

1466 

JATTI HARIYAPPA NAIK NAIK, HC 

Read over and found to be correct. 

Signature of Station House Officer 

Sd/ 
Station House officer 

Name: SHIVARAM DESAI ASI1 

Honnavara Port Police Station 

Superintendent of Police/Commissioner of Police 

ADD SP KARAWAR 

DSP BHATKAL 

PI HONNAVAR 
PI DCRB KARWAR 

COMPLAINANT 

Copies to 

Translated from Kannada to English by: 

S.E. Kaghauendro 
TYPIST 

Mayohall Court Compiex 

MG. Road. Bangalore-560 001 
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11/09/22, 4:24 PMGmail - Serving Copies : Documents to be filed in OA 76 of 2022 before NGT, Chennai Inbox

Page 1 of 1https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ab61bec88f&view=pt&searc…-a%3Ar1797231505577289659&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-400504175776335334

Arvind A.S <arvindakaanbu@gmail.com>

Serving Copies : Documents to be filed in OA 76 of 2022 before NGT, Chennai
Inbox
1 message

Arvind A.S <arvindakaanbu@gmail.com> 11 September 2022 at 16:24
To: "vasanthhk72@gmail.com" <vasanthhk72@gmail.com>, "sumathi010672@gmail.com"
<sumathi010672@gmail.com>, "darpan.advocate@gmail.com" <darpan.advocate@gmail.com>, idd.prs@gmail.com,
pccfkar@gmail.com, ramacharya.63@ka.gov.in, dckarwar@gmail.com, Sreeja Chakraborty
<sreejachakraborty@protonmail.com>
Cc: Ramasubramaniam Raja <ram@ramlawchambers.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

PFA of the Documents to be filed by the 2nd Respondent in the above mentioned matter.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

With Regards,
Arvind A.S
Counsel for 2nd Respondent 

-- 
Arvind A S
7550027796 

Documents .pdf
7925K
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